Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-296-0287 www.ksdot.org

Richard Carlson, Secretary

Sam Brownback, Governor

September 21, 2017

For more information: Lisa Knoll 620-765-7080 lisa.knoll@ks.gov

## Finney County Emergency Management's Anthony Cruz featured in KDOT blog series

Finney County Emergency Management's Anthony Cruz will be featured in the Kansas Department of Transportation blog series "Put the Brakes on Fatalities. Cruz is a Kansas Certified Emergency Manger and teaches defensive driving twice month. According to Cruz, weather you consider yourself a safe driver or you know that you're driving could use some improvement, defensive driving always comes down to making a personal choice.

Cruz is one of 20 people sharing stories in a blog series focused on the importance of traffic safety as part of the Put the Brakes on Fatalities Day. Acting Federal Highway Administrator Brandye Hendrickson kicked off the series on Sept. 13. NHRA drag race legend Doug Herbert will also participate in the series.

The Kansas Department of Transportation, the Kansas Highway Patrol and other transportation safety agencies across the state are participating in the Put the Brakes on Fatalities Day safety efforts. New stories can be viewed each weekday until Oct. 10 at http://kansastransportation.blogspot.com/search/label/PBFD%202017

Put the Brakes on Fatalities Day focuses on all types of traffic safety, whether you are in a vehicle, on a bike, on a motorcycle or walking across the street, and encourages everyone to take extra safety precautions.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

